FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) HEET Docket No.: 07-21-2003 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ILY 622156,00004 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 622156.00003; 622156,00005 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of the attached original documents or copy thereof. 102501418 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brevard Workforce Development Board, Inc. Name: Dynamic Works Institute, Inc. (ا له. ٤١ Internal Address: Suite 40 Association Street Address: <u>597 Haverty Court</u> ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Rockledge State: FL ZIP: 32955 Florida ☐ Other _ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ______ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger □ Corporation-State Florida ★ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: May 19, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) \square N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) - 76/424425 76/424435 76/424449 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Donald S. Showalter, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$90.00 Internal Address: Suite 1300 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One East Broward Boulevard 08-2625 ZIP: 33301 City: Fort Lauderdale State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 77/18/2003 ECOOPER 00000130 082625 76424425 40.00 DA FC:8521 50.00 DA FC:8522 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 16, 2003 Donald S. Showalter, Reg. No. 33,033 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and,

REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0166

NUNC PRO TUNC
TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brevard Workforce Development Board, Inc., a Florida corporation

having a place of business at 597 Haverty Court, Suite 40, Rockledge, Florida 32955

(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks and service marks (collectively the "Marks") and the applications for

registration thereof (the "Applications") all listed in Schedule A attached hereto,

including all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Dynamic Works Institute, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a

place of business at 597 Haverty Court, Suite 40, Rockledge, Florida 32955 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, the Applications and

all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is successor to the business of Assignor, or

portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably

equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor has and

does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of May 19, 2003, all right, title and interest

in and to: (a) the Marks, (b) the Applications, (c) all common law rights held by

Assignor in, to and under the Marks; (d) all goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Marks; (e) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or

other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks and/or the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0167 goodwill under the Marks; and (f) any and all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Marks, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

This instrument and the assignment effected hereunder are effective as of May 19, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

BREVARD WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INC.

Linda H. South

President

STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF Everal	SS:

I HEREBY certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Linda H. South, President of Dynamic Works Institute, Inc., a Florida corporation, who is <u>personally known</u> to me or has produced as identification.

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this day of ______, 2003.

Notary Public,

State of Florida

My commission expires: 10/7/05

lorida

ELIZABETH A. MILLER My Comm Exp. 10/7/05

No. DD 062892

Personally Known [] Other I.D.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Application Serial No.:

76/424425

Filing Date:

06/24/02

Mark:

DYNAMIC WORKS INSTITUTE

U.S. Application Serial No.:

76/424435

Filing Date:

06/24/02

Mark:

DYNAMIC WORKS INSTITUTE

U.S. Application Serial No.:

76/424449

Filing Date:

06/24/02

Mark:

DYNAMIC WORKS INSTITUTE